
FIXTURE LIST – 2021 
Tournaments, training, league matches & special 
events have precedence but, If possible, a lawn will be 
left available for general use. 

APL 3 Sat   The Season starts 

Jun 12 Sat C.A. Tournament 
Jun 13 Sun C.A. Tournament 
Jun 14 Mon Intermediate League v Budleigh (A) 
Jun 22 Tue Golf HH* League v Budleigh (H) 
Jun 29 Tue Golf H* League v Plymouth (H) 

Jul 2 Fri Intermediate League v Exeter (A) 
Jul 6 Tue Intermediate League v Budleigh (H) 
Jul 9 Fri Golf H* League v Barnstaple (H) 
Jul 12 Mon Golf H* League v St Agnes (A) 

Jul 16 Fri Club Charity One Ball Competition 
Jul 20 Tue Golf HH* League v Exeter (A) 
Jul 23 Fri Golf HH* League v St Agnes (H) 
Jul 30 Fri Read Trophy for High Bisquers (16 +), 

31 Sat Association Croquet (Full Lawn 14 Pt) 

Aug 3 Tue Golf HH* League v Plymouth (A) 
Aug 8 Sun Golf Croquet Handicap Singles 

9 Mon Tournament 
Aug 10 Tue Intermediate League v Exeter (H) 
Aug 13 Fri Wilson Salvers Tournament 

14 Sat Association Handicap Doubles 
Aug 16 Mon Golf Croquet Level-Play Doubles 
Aug 22 Sun Golf Croquet Handicap Doubles 

23 Mon Tournament 
Aug 27 Fri Pres Cup AC Preliminary stage 1 

Sep 3 Fri Pres Cup AC Preliminary stage 2 
Sep 6 Mon Pres Cup GC Preliminary stage 1 

Sep 10 Fri Jennings Short-Croquet Trophy, 
11 Sat Association– Half Lawn, 14 point 

Sep 13 Mon Pres Cup GC Preliminary stage 2 

FINALS WEEKEND ** 
Sep 25  Sat 1400 Plymouth Cup Final 

1400 Golf KO Final 
Sep 26 Sun 1000 Dowding Cup Final 

1400 President’s Cup Final 
Golf Croquet 

1400 President’s Cup Final 
Association Croquet 

Oct 10 Sun Short Croquet at Budleigh (or 8th or 9th) 

*H    = Handicap League Team (10 and below) 

*HH = High Handicap League Team (8 and above) 

**   Event times and day may be altered to 
accommodate those playing in more than one final, 
President’s cups will be on Sunday afternoon 

LAST ENTRY DATES 

FOR 

CLUB COMPETITIONS 

17 MAY AC Level-Play Competition, 
AC PLYMOUTH Cup 
AC (DOWDING) KNOCK-OUT Cup 
GC KNOCK-OUT Cup 
GC Wagtail Trophy (Level Play) 

TBA GC FAITH, Hoop & Hilarity 
16 JLY  AC READ Trophy 
25 JLY GC GOLF Singles 
26 JLY AC WILSON Salvers 
2 AUG GC LEVEL PLAY DOUBLES 
7  AUG GC GOLF Doubles 
27 AUG AC JENNINGS Short-Lawn Trophy 
23  AUG GC PRESIDENT’S Cup 
13 AUG  AC PRESIDENT’S Cup 

Please send applications, with the fee, to 
Dorianne Forsdick, 22 Ocean View, Carlyon Bay, 
St Austell,  Tel 01726 879205.

UNTIL ADVISED BY THE GOVERNMENT, THERE 
WILL BE NO SET CLUB DAYS. 
PLAY WILL BE RESTRICTED TO SIX PERSONS PER 
LAWN, AND BOOKED PRIOR TO ARRIVAL AT THE 
CLUB.  THE TWO-METRE RULE WILL APPLY. 

ANY VARIATIONS WILL BE NOTIFIED 



Handicaps – Results of competitive singles matches, 
for both codes, must be maintained on the cards 
provided, so that handicaps vary automatically, but 
may also be changed, if deemed to be incorrect, by 
club handicappers,.  Automatic changes should be 
reported to a handicapper, who will up-date your 
card. Cards must be available for inspection when 
playing league or tournament matches. 
Note – For Short-Croquet rules, on Wednesdays, a 
different AC handicap applies, and must be recorded 
on a different card from the normal Association card.  
All GC Thursday-morning competition results should 
be entered on a separate handicap card, whether 
played on full or half lawns, and count 10 index 
points. 
GC match results must be recorded on the new 
cards, using the trigger points below. Each handicap 
game counts plus or minus 10 index points. 
Note – The trigger point between two handicap levels 
is NOT the same going up and going down 
 E.g’ – Golf Handicap 11 changes to 10 at Index 1200 
     Handicap 10 changes to 11 at Index 1150 
Association handicaps are altered in a similar way.  
 
The following is a precis of the CA ruling on 
automatic handicap changes becoming 
effective.  
‘Whenever a player's index is on or passed a trigger 
point for a handicap change [see Tables] his 
handicap changes accordingly at the end of that day; 
except that all games within an event should be 
played off the same handicap; unless the event runs 
over more than four days, when it will be treated as 
separate events, and handicap changes between 
those events will take effect.’ 
For instance, achieve a trigger point:- 
(A) During 1st day of a 2-day tournament: the 
handicap changes at the end of the 2nd Day. 
(B) During any match of a season-long event, 
     (eg Golf KO, Dowding Cup etc.) or  
(C) A President’s Cup Preliminary Match, 
the handicap changes at the end of that day. 
 
 

Contacts for SW Federation League Teams 
 

Intermediate (AC) Bob Cash 01726 883755 

Handicap Golf  
10 & below 

Bob Cash 01726 883755 

High Handicap 
Golf 8 & above 

Rhona 
Foster 

01726 832567 

 
GOLF HANDICAP TRIGGER POINTS  

ASSOCIATION HANDICAP TRIGGER POINTS 
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Proud to sponsor Cornwall Croquet Club 

Tel. 01579 342870 
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